Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into an
Agreement or Agreements with the Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy for the administration of certain 2024
PARKS TAX-funded projects and programs, and providing for the payment of the costs not to exceed SIX
HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($640,000).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.  The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh,
are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy under
which the Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy will undertake 2024 PARKS TAX-funded programs and projects at an
amount not to exceed SIX HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($640,000).

Funds shall be paid from the following accounts:

Deliverable Job Number Amount

VALLEY REFUGE SHELTER UPGRADES (PARKS
TAX)

4550020524.58101.00  $ 110,000.00

FRICK PARK SENSORY CLASSROOM (PARKS TAX) 4550020124.58101.00  $ 200,000.00

MCKINLEY PARK COMMUNITY GROVE (PARKS